

नाशिक महानगरपालिका ,नाशिक

ई-कोटेशन नोटीस

सन २०१७-१८

कामाचे नाव :- नवीन नाशिक प्रभाग क्रमांक २४ मधील अशोकवन कॉलनी येथील महिला योगा केंद्राच्या हॉलला विद्युतीकरण करणे

प्राकलन र.रु :- ६०११२/-

ई-कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याचे ठिकाण :- <http://nashikcorporation.in> वर

कामाची मुदत :- ३० दिवस

कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याची तारीख :- दिनांक १०/०१/२०१८ ते १७/०१/२०१८

कोटेशन फॉर्म स्वीकारण्याची तारीख :- दिनांक १७/०१/२०१८ दुपारी ३ वाजे पर्यंत

कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण :- विद्युत विभाग , नवीन नाशिक, नाशिक महानगरपालिका

Sd/-

उप.अभियंता (वि)

नाशिक महानगर पालिका, नाशिक

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT
'E' Quotation.
(2017-18)

Name of work :- Providing Electrification Work for Ladies Yoga Hall at Ashokvan Colony P.No 24 New Nashik

Cost put 'Quotation Rs.60112 /-

Time limit :-30 Days

SCHEDULE 'B' OF B- 1 'E' QUOTATION FORM

Sr.No	Description	Rate	Qty	Per	Total
1	(1-9-16) Point wiring in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1 sq.mm FR grade copper wire, flush type switch,earthing and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW	272.00	17	Nos	4624.00
2	(1-9-13) Wiring forplug on boardwithSwitch socket with copper wiring and earthingas per specification No:WG-PW/SW	93.00	2	Nos	186.00
3	(1-7-13) Supplying and erecting flush type shockproof plug socket 6A.& 16A (6 pin) with 16A switch combined with indicator lamp and fuse with gang box on wooden board.	162.00	1	Nos	162.00
4	(2-13-3) Supplying and erecting regular/ standard model Ceiling fan of 1200mm. sweep complete erected in position as per specification no. FG-FN/CF	1498.00	3	Nos	4494.00
5	(2-12-10) Supplying and erecting electronic type step regulatorfor ceiling fan600/ 900/ 1200/ 1400 mm.sweep, complete erected on provided switch board.	186.00	3	Nos	558.00
6	2-12-2 Supplying & fixing Anchor type fastener Fan hook, with 2 Nos of 10mm dia x 75 mm long with necessary materials for Ceiling Fan.	82.00	3	Nos	246.00
7	2-12-6 Supplying and erecting 'B' grade G.I.pipe/M.S. pipe down rod duly painted for fan complete erected with PVC three core flexible cable 1 sq. mm copper PVC wire.	171.00	3	Nos	513.00
8	2-5-22 Supplying & erecting T8 LED 18W tube light fitting (4 feet) withpolycarbonate housing, heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver complete (including lamp).	569.00	8	Nos	4552.00
9	2-9-2 Supplying and erectingLED Street light fitting suitable for 20 to 25W, with PF > 0.95 classIP 65 and above Housing of pressure die cast alluminium alloy and heat sink extruded alluminium complete as per specification No FG-ODF/FLS-2.	2182.00	5	Nos	10910.00
10	2-6-3 Supplying and erecting street light Wall bracket made from 25 mm.dia 'B' class G.I. pipe 1.2 m in total length complete as per specification no. FG-BKT/WB	501.00	5	Nos	2505.00

11	1-6-1 Supplying & erecting mains 2x1.5 sq.mm.and earth wire 1.5 sq.mm FRPVCcopper wire, in rigid PVC conduit min. 20mm dia, as per specification No: WG-MA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	104.00	30	Mtr	3120.00
12	1-6-3 Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm.and earth wire 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC copper wire, in rigid PVC conduit min. 20mm dia,as per specification No: WGMA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	118.00	20	Mtr	2360.00
13	1-6-5 Supplying & erecting mains with2x4 sq.mm.and earth wire 2.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC copper wire in rigid PVC conduit min.20mm dia,as per specification No:WG-MA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	142.00	12	Mtr	1704.00
14	7-1-4 Supplying, erecting & terminating PVC armoured cable 2 core 10 sq mmaluminiumconductor with continuous 5.48 sq mm (12 SWG) G.I. earth wire complete erected with glands & lugs, on wall/ trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/ pipe as per specification no. CB-LT/AL	118.00	43	Mtr	5074.00
15	7-6-2 Supplying & erecting G.I. pipe 'A' class 40 mm dia. erected for enclosing PVC armoured cable on wall/pole as per specification No. CB-CE	288.00	3	Mtr	864.00
16	16-1-1 Making trench in soft soilof suitable width and depth as per IS for laying provided L.T cable up to 25 sq mm complete. As per specification No. CW-EXN-CTR	151.00	35	Mtr	5285.00
17	9-1-1 Providing earthing with Galvanized cast iron earth plate size 60 x 60 x 0.6 cm complete with all materials, testing & recording the results as per specification No. EA-EP	3785.00	1	Nos	3785.00
Total					50942
GST(18%)					9169.6
Total Amount Rs.					60112

I /We are hereby agreed to exeute the above work at % above / below (In words
..... percent) the estimated rates.

Signature & stamp of Contractor

Sd/-
Deputy Engineer (Ele.)
Nashik Municipal Corporation